SCHOOL YEAR 24-25 FEE SCHEDULE

| Registration Fee (non-refundable) | \$30.00 |
|--|---------|
| Elementary Before School Weekly Fee | \$15.00 |
| Middle Before School Weekly Fee | \$25.00 |
| Elementary After School Weekly Fee | \$72.00 |
| Middle After School Weekly Fee | \$32.00 |
| Late payment fee/charged per week | \$10.00 |
| Late pick-up fee (per 15mins. after 6PM) | \$5.00 |
| AM & PM Drop-In Rate* | \$50.00 |

Rates are per session *Cannot be combined with any other registration plan

VACATION WEEKS

Families are allowed to utilize two weeks of vacation per term. Fees are not due during vacation weeks.

SUMMER

Elementary and Middle School Summer HOST Programs are offered at select locations Monday-Thursday.



SCHOOL BOARD

Nadia Combs Lynn Gray Stacy Hahn Karen Perez Patricia "Patti" Rendon Jessica Vaughn Henry "Shake" Washington Superintendent - Van Ayres Chief of Student, Family, and Community Engagement- Owen Young Department Manager HOST - Lashawn Johnson

CONTINUOUS NOTIFICATION OF NONDISCRIMINATION

Pursuant to Title VI, Title IX, Section 504/Title II and other civil rights regulations, Hillsborough County Public Schools (District) does not discriminate nor tolerate harassment on the basis of race, color, ethnicity, national origin, religion, gender, gender identity, sexual orientation, age, disability, marital status, genetic information or pregnancy in its educational programs, services or activities, or in its hiring or employment practices; and it will take immediate action to eliminate such harassment, prevent its recurrence, and address its effects. The District also provides equal access to its facilities to the Boy Scouts and other patriotic youth groups, as required by the Boy Scouts of America Equal Access Act

The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding non-discrimination policies: Dr. Pansy Houghton, Executive Officer, Compliance. 813-272-4000 <u>Pansy.Houghton@hcps.net</u> 901 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, Florida 33602.





PAYMENT INFORMATION

- Credit cards are accepted through our parent portal: https://hostportal.cayen-server.net
- Check and Money orders accepted at select locations
- HOST does not accept cash
- A \$10.00 late payment charge will be added to your weekly fee per household if not paid by Tuesday of the week of service
- HOST accepts School Readiness services. For more information contact the Early Learning Coalition at 813-515-2340 or www.ELCHC.org

LATE PICK UP POLICY

There is a late pick-up fee of \$5.00 per 15 minutes after 6:00pm per student. Frequent late pick-ups may result in the dismissal from the program.

PHOTO ID IS REQUIRED FOR ALL SIGN OUTS



HOST Program visit: https://hostportal.cayen-server.net SCAN

- Look and listen when you hear the attention getter.
- Keep hands, feet, and other objects to yourself.
- Use kind words when speaking to others.
- Stay with your HOST group.

All children are expected to adhere to the school's discipline rules and the HOST rules. Parents will be notified in writing of recurring discipline problems. If the problems cannot be resolved, the child(ren) will be withdrawn from the HOST program.

HOST ADMINISTRATION OFFICE

(813) 744-8941 https://hillsboroughschools.org/host



STUDENT RULES

• Arrive quietly and sit/remain in assigned area. Follow directions.

DISCIPLINE

SPECIAL NEEDS OR DISABILITIES

The HOST Program will make reasonable accommodations in order to serve children with special needs or disabilities.